3.
 S
M
AL
L
CA
BI
NE

Various types of optional locks are available for all types of cabinets,
all of them completely interchangeable with the standard ones, either
with low tension key or Yale type key.
ITEM TYPE EXTERNAL MATERIAL INSERT LONGUE
SG215S(**) Box lock twin-comb insert AISI 304 S/S AISI 304 S/S    Zinc plated
SG221I “T” handle key EK333 Black polyamides AISI 304 s/s AISI 304 s/s
SG226I Wing nut lock key EK333 Black polyamides AISI 304 s/s AISI 304 s/s
SG227I “L” handle key EK333 Black polyamides AISI 304 s/s AISI 304 s/s
(*) Key EK333 Yale type is supplied with the lock. Different key coding can be provided on request
(**) Lock item SG215S is supplied without key
Optional key to be ordered separately: item SG205CG (not in s/s)
To have also the tongue in AISI 304 s/s please ask for item KITSG215
ACCESSORIES FOR SMALL CABINETS
Small cabinets 3
18
GAS-OPERATED SPRINGS
The gas-operated springs are designed to open the doors upwards
(seagull-wings); they facilitate opening and feature a braking devi-
ce on top of the wing, reaching a balanced
position when the door is open.
Different capacities are available to meet the specific requirements.
When ordering the springs, the weight and position of instruments
and/or equipment, if any, should be mentioned so that the spring
best suiting your requirements can be determined.
• SA910 gas-operated spring 10 Kg (including assembling)
• SA915 gas-operated spring 15 Kg (including assembling)
• SA920 gas-operated spring 20 Kg (including assembling)
• SA930 gas-operated spring 30 Kg (including assembling)
• SA940 gas-operated spring 40 Kg (Including assembling)
• SA950 gas-operated spring 50 Kg (including assembling)
COUNTER-WEIGHTED SUPPORT RODS
The counter-weighted support rods can be applied to all types of
cabinets when the door needs to be opened upwards (seagull-wing).
Handy and safe, they reach the right position automatically at ope-
ning, so as to keep the door open. Can be assembled on the right or
the left side. Starting from the size 600x600 up, the use of 2 rods is
recommended, one on the right side and one on the left side.
• ASQLVDX   support rod DX for QL/QV/QLP/QVP
• ASQLVSX    support rod SX for QL/QV/QLP/QVP
• ASQSMDX  support rod DX for QS/QM
• ASQSMSX   support rod SX for QS/QM
NOTA: for big-sized doors and weight exceeding 12 kg, the use of the
gas-operated springs is recommended.
ANTI-CLOSE DEVICE
EN 1.431 (AISI 304) s/s EXECUTION, recommended to prevent the
door accidental closing.
Not suitable for cabinet with upwards opening door (seagull-wing).
• DAC01 Delivered in assembling kit
GRIP HANDLES
Made of AISI 304 s/s rod, polished; recommended when the cabinet is
used as a control box.
They come in assembling kit and  two versions are available:
• MNB200 -  fastening distance between centres (I) 200 mm
• MNB300 -  fastening distance between centres (I) 300 mm
• MNK300 -  fastening distance between centres 275 mm.
• MNK350 -  fastening distance between centres 325 mm.
• MNK450 -  fastening distance between centres  425 mm.
• MNK500 - fastening distance between centres 475 mm.
HANDLE GRIP MNB HANDLE GRIP MNK
ACCESSORIES FOR SMALL CABINETS
Small cabinets 3